# 506845784 08/31/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6892605

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the APPLICATION NUMBER 17262192 SHOULD HAVE BEEN 17262129 previously recorded on Reel 055574 Frame 0313. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	506755932	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YONG TAE KWON	03/12/2021
CHANG HOON JI	03/12/2021
HEE YEON KIM	03/12/2021
SU RAN MUN	03/12/2021
CHANG HOON JUNG	03/12/2021
EUI JUNG JUNG	03/12/2021
KI WOON SUNG	03/12/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PROTECH CO., LTD.
Street Address:	#408, 103, DAEHAK-RO
City:	JONGNO-GU, SEOUL
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	03080

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17262129

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:	(888)570-7381	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	2025707380	
Email:	mail@remenicklaw.com	
Correspondent Name:	REMENICK PLLC	
Address Line 1:	1025 THOMAS JEFFERSON ST NW	
Address Line 2:	SUITE 175	
Address Line 4:	WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5201	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4064.003.US

## PATENT REEL: 057340 FRAME: 0304

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW SMITH	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew Smith/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2021	
Total Attachments: 8		
source=OPP20204419US-Assignment_signed#page1.tif		
source=OPP20204419US-Assignment_signed#page2.tif		
source=OPP20204419US-Assignment_signed#page3.tif		
source=OPP20204419US-Assignment_signed#page4.tif		
source=OPP20204419US-Assignment_signed#page5.tif		
source=OPP20204419US-Assignment_signed#page6.tif		
source=Assignment Cover#page1.tif		
source=Assignment Cover#page2.tif		

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYP	E:	NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	ГҮ ДАТА			
		Name	Execution Date	
YONG TAE KWON			03/12/2021	
CHANG HOON JI		03/12/2021		
HEE YEON KIM		03/12/2021		
SU RAN MUN			03/12/2021	
CHAN HOON JUN			03/12/2021	
	J			
EUI JUNG JUNG			03/12/2021	
KI WOON SUNG			03/12/2021	
Name: Street Address:	PROTECH CO., LTD. #408, 103, DAEHAK-RO			
Street Address:				
Internal Address:	JONGNO-GU			
City:	SEOUL			
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF			
Postal Code:	03080			
PROPERTY NUMB Property 1		1	Number	
Application Numbe	er:	17262192		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA			
Fax Number: (888)570-7381				
	2025707380			
Phone:				
Phone: Email:	mai	1@remenicklaw.com	I it will be contucing a far womb as if manifed	
Phone: Email: Correspondence will be s	mai ent to the e-mail	address first; if that is unsuccessfu	l, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided;	
Phone: Email: Correspondence will be s if that is unsuccessful, it	mai ent to the e-mail will be sent via U	address first; if that is unsuccessfu	l, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided;	
Phone: Email: Correspondence will be s if that is unsuccessful, it Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	mai ent to the e-mail will be sent via U REM 102	<i>address first; if that is unsuccessfu JS Mail.</i> MENICK PLLC 5 THOMAS JEFFERSON ST NW	l, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided;	
Phone: Email: Correspondence will be s if that is unsuccessful, it Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	mai ent to the e-mail will be sent via U REN 102. SUI	<i>address first; if that is unsuccessfu JS Mail.</i> MENICK PLLC 5 THOMAS JEFFERSON ST NW ITE 175	l, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided;	
Phone: Email: Correspondence will be s if that is unsuccessful, it Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	mai ent to the e-mail will be sent via U REN 102. SUI	<i>address first; if that is unsuccessfu JS Mail.</i> MENICK PLLC 5 THOMAS JEFFERSON ST NW	l, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided;	
Phone: Email:	mai ent to the e-mail will be sent via U REN 102. SUI WA	<i>address first; if that is unsuccessfu /S Mail.</i> MENICK PLLC 5 THOMAS JEFFERSON ST NW ITE 175 .SHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5201	l, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided;	

NAME OF SUBMITT	ER: MATTHEW SMITH	
Signature:	ture: /Matthew Smith/	
Date:	e: 03/12/2021	
Total Attachments: 6 source=OPP20204419US-Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=OPP20204419US-Assignment_signed#page2.tif source=OPP20204419US-Assignment_signed#page3.tif source=OPP20204419US-Assignment_signed#page4.tif source=OPP20204419US-Assignment_signed#page5.tif source=OPP20204419US-Assignment_signed#page6.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID:	PAT6597944	
Receipt Date:	03/12/2021	

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Yong Tae Kwon, of #408, 103, Daehak-ro, Jongno-gu, Seoul 03080, KR, Chang Hoon Ji, of #408, 103, Daehak-ro, Jongno-gu, Seoul 03080, KR, Srinivasrao Ganipisetti, of #408, 103, Daehak-ro, Jongno-gu, Seoul 03080, KR, Hee Yeon Kim, of #408, 103, Daehak-ro, Jongno-gu, Seoul 03080, KR, Su Ran Mun, of #408, 103, Daehak-ro, Jongno-gu, Seoul 03080, KR, Su Ran Mun, of #408, 103, Daehak-ro, Jongno-gu, Seoul 03080, KR, Eui Jung Jung, of #408, 103, Daehak-ro, Jongno-gu, Seoul 03080, KR, and Ki Woon Sung, of #408, 103, Daehak-ro, Jongno-gu, Seoul 03080, KR (hereinafter collectively the "ASSIGNOR"); have invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the invention entitled:

# NOVEL P62 LIGAND COMPOUND, AND COMPOSITIONS FOR PREVENTING, ALLEVIATING, OR TREATING PROTEINOPATHIES COMPRISING SAME

described in U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/702,473 filed July 24, 2018, U.S. Non-provisional Application No. 17/262,129 filed January 21, 2021, International PCT Application No. PCT/KR2019/009203, filed July 24, 2019, and any and all applications that claim priority thereto (hereinafter collectively the "Invention").

AND, WHEREAS, PROTECH Co., Ltd. a corporation having a place of business located at #408, 103, Daehak-ro, Jongno-gu, Seoul 03080, KR (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all rights to the Invention including all patents and patent applications thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of ten U.S. dollars (US\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said Invention including said United States patent application(s), any other United States patent application(s), including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said Invention, in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said Invention or any part(s) thereof, and in and to any right to claim priority to any of the aforesaid patents and/or patent applications;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorize and requests its agents, Remenick PLLC, whose address is 1025 Thomas Jefferson St., Suite 175, Washington, DC 20007, to make any typographical or grammatical corrections hereto and to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application when known.

오류! 알려지지 않은 문서 속성 이름입니다.

PATENT REEL: 057340 FRAME: 0308 AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees for itself and for each of their heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said abovereferenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said Invention or any part(s) thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby covenants for itself and its legal representatives, and agrees with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that it has granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said Invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, its rights, title and interest in said Invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that ASSIGNOR has not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said Invention or any part(s) thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of said ASSIGNORs have hereunto set their hands and seals.

### FOR ASSIGNORS: The Named Inventors

Yong Tae KWON

March 12<sup>th</sup>, 2021

Yong Tae KWON

County of

State of

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2021, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Yong Tae KWON, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of her free act and deed.

)

ss:

(SEAL)

### **Chang Hoon JI**

Ang to.

<u>March 12<sup>th</sup>, 2021</u>, 2021

Chang Hoon JI

County of

State of

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2021, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Chang Hoon JI, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of her free act and deed.

) )

)

ss:

(SEAL)

Notary Public My Commission Expires \_\_\_\_\_

## Srinivasrao GANIPISETTI

\_\_\_\_\_, 2021

Srinivasrao GANIPISETTI

County of

State of

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2021, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Srinivasrao GANIPISETTI, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of her free act and deed.

ss:

(SEAL)

### Hee Yeon KIM

March 12<sup>th</sup>, 2021

Hee Yeon KIM

County of

State of

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2021, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Hee Yeon KIM, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of her free act and deed.

)

)

ss:

(SEAL)

Notary Public My Commission Expires \_\_\_\_\_

## Su Ran MUN

March 12<sup>th</sup>, 2021

~	19	1.0	
N.	10	7	and a second
51	7	{	
~ 0	( <i>\</i> _		

Su Ran MUN

County of )

State of

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2021, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Su Ran MUN, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of her free act and deed.

ss:

)

(SEAL)

#### **Chan Hoon JUNG**

March 12<sup>th</sup>, 2021

JC

Chan Hoon JUNG

County of

State of

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2021, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Chan Hoon JUNG, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of her free act and deed.

) )

)

ss:

(SEAL)

## Notary Public My Commission Expires \_\_\_\_\_

### **Eui Jung JUNG**

March 12<sup>th</sup>, 2021

Eui Jung JUNG

County of ) State of )

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2021, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Eui Jung JUNG, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of her free act and deed.

ss:

(SEAL)

#### Ki Woon SUNG

March 12<sup>th</sup>, 2021



County of

State of

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2021, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Ki Woon SUNG, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of her free act and deed.

)

)

ss:

(SEAL)

Notary Public My Commission Expires \_\_\_\_\_

### FOR ASSIGNEE: PROTECH Co., Ltd.

March 12 <sup>th</sup> , 2021	By: Name: Yong Tae Kwon Title: CEO
County of )	
•	ss:
State of )	
On this day of	2021, before me a Notary Public in and for the
-	appeared, to me

known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of her free act and deed.

(SEAL)

Notary Public My Commission Expires \_\_\_\_\_

**RECORDED: 07/08/2021** 

## PATENT REEL: 057340 FRAME: 0313